PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keiji Kura	09/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13249543			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890 Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: chad.cullen@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad M. Cullen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2071#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0697

501677433

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Keiji KUF	RA		(5)		·
(1-8)	i) Insert	(2)				(6)		·
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
			In consid-	eration of the sum of	one dollar (\$	1.00) and other g		iderations paid to each o
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	/46\	15-1 Nacshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
			defined in 3 non-provision	5 U.S.C. §100, in the onal, divisional, con	invention, a tinuation, su	nd in all applicati bstitute, and re	ons for patent including	ted States of America as g any and all provisional and all Letters Patent on known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	RECORD	ING APPARATUS (CAPABLE O	F DETECTING	RESIDUAL AMOUN	T OF INK IN
	of Invention such as Title, Cas		INK CAR	TRIDGE				
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Attorney	Oocket No.	076376	.2071)
			for which the	e undersigned has (h	ave) executed	i an application fo	or patent in the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _	Sep. 29	2011			
(13)	Identification for	(13)		ation Serial Number	_	/249,543		
	filed applications		filed	September	<u>30, 20</u>	11		
patents in application Assigned claims of the claims of th	as the Assignees ma 2) The undersigne on or continuation of e in every way possit 3) The undersigne r provisions of the Int 4) The undersigne action a grant of a va 5) The undersigne esculting from said ap convey the entire int 6) The undersigned necessary or desirab	ny deem dagree or division of the control of the co	n necessary. (s) to execut on thereof, o otaining evide (e(s) to execu nal Conventic e(s) to perfor ed States pat by authorize(s n(s) to the sa erein assigno y grant(s) the ler to comply ted by the un	e all papers necessar any patent or reiss once and going forwar the all papers and do not protection of Inform all affirmative action and the Assignee. The sign of BAKER BOT with the rules of the Indersigned on the dendersigned on the dendersign	ry in connects ue application d with such in ocuments and dustrial Prope tts which ma Commission gnee of the e (they have) if TS LLP the ig United States ate(s) oppose	ion with any internation based thereon terference. It performs any activity or similar agray be necessary er of Patents to nitire interest, and not executed, and power to insert or Patent and Traditite the undersignation in the property of the patent and the property of the pr	ference which may be a for the invention, and the which may be necessements. The obtain, maintain of the control of the contro	
Date	<u>Sep. 29</u>	<u>, y</u>	<u>o</u> 1\	Name of Inver	itorKeiji	KURA J	Kuro	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	itor			(SEAL)
Date			<u>. </u>	Name of Inven	itor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inven	tor			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor _

RECORDED: 09/30/2011

PATENT

REEL: 026996 FRAME: 0698